8187890518

MANNZARPAS

PAGE 03

RightFax

10/3/05 5:27 PAGE 003/007

Fax Server

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

10/03/2005 900033164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE FAMUNDA CORPORATION		06/03/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAVID BLONDER
Street Address:	11500 W. Olympic Blvd.
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90064
Entity Type:	Assignee for Benefit of Creditors: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Property Type Number Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78103116	RARE THREADS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(818)789-0518 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

818-789-0510

czarpas@mannzarpas.com Emall: Crystal A. Zarpas, Esq. Correspondent Name: 15233 Ventura Blvd. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Suite 714

Sherman Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91403 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MH INVESTMENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRYSTAL A. ZARPAS
Signature:	/caz/
Date:	10/03/2005

10/04/2005 07:31 8187890518

MANNZARPAS

PAGE 04

RightFax

10/3/05 5:27

PAGE 004/007

Fax Server

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment #1#page1.tif source=Assignment #1#page2.tif source=Assignment #1#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003204 FRAME: 0070

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

On or about March 28, 2003, The Famunda Corporation made an assignment for the benefit of creditors, which included but was not limited to, general intangibles and Trademark Rights of The Famunda Corporation in the trademarks "Rare Threads", "Spike and the Boyz" and "Sweet Lounge", together with the goodwill thereon. No specific value was assigned to those trademarks:

The Famunda Corporation does hereby transfer title without warranty to said trademark and agrees to execute all documents reasonably necessary to carry out such assignment, including but not limited to, the Assignment of Trademarks, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A."

DATED:

June 3, 2003

THE FAMENDA CORPORATION

a California corporation

Its:

DATED: June 3, 2003

DAVID BLONDER, As Assignee for The

Benefit of Creditors of The Famunda Corporation

David Blonder

F\\Cases_EB\GILRICHC\Six Threads\Famunda Assignment.wpd

EXHIBIT "A"

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Mark:

Rare Threads

Registration Number:

Not Completed

Date of Registration:

Not Completed

Class No.:

Not Completed

Assignor:

The Famunda Corporation

c/o David Blonder

Assignee for Benefit of Creditors 11500 West Olympic Boulevard Suite 444, Olympic Plaza Los Angeles, California 90064

Assignee:

David Blonder

Assignee for Benefit of Creditors 11500 West Olympic Boulevard Suite 444, Olympic Plaza Los Angeles, California 90064

WHEREAS, The Famunda Corporation is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California having its principal place of business in Los Angeles, California ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Trademark "Rare Threads" plus design for clothing;

WHEREAS, The Famunda Corporation made an assignment for the benefit of creditors, including but not limited to, the above-mentioned trademark. David Blonder as assignee for the

benefit of creditors did acquire from Assignor the entire interests of the trademark "Rare Threads" plus design, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and adequacy of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee its entire interest in and to the aforesaid marks together with the business pertaining thereto for the mark "Rare Threads" plus design.

ASSIGNOR

DATED:

June 3, 2003

8187890518

THE FAMUNDA CORPORATION

a California corporation/

By:

Įts:

DATED: June 3, 2003

RECORDED: 10/03/2005

ASSIGNEE:

DAVID BLONDER, As Assignee

For the Benefit of Creditors of THE FAMUNDA

CORPORATION

David Blander